

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2023	3-2033	Version:	1			
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed Finally	
File created:	10/6	/2023			In control:	Committee on Land Use and Development	d Economic
On agenda:	10/1	0/2023			Final action:	10/24/2023	
Enactment date:	10/2	4/2023			Enactment #:	714	
Effective date:	10/3	1/2023					
Title:	Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Office of Management and Budget to enter into an Agreement or Agreements with Urban Design Ventures, LLC for services relating to the program design, and application development of the City's HOME-ARP application for a sum not to exceed Twenty-Eight Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Dollars (\$28,600.00) over three years for the payment of the costs thereof.						
Sponsors: Indexes:							
	AGREEMENTS						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 2023-2033 Cover Letter Letter-UDV-HOME-ARP, 2. Summary 2023-2033						
Date	Ver.	Action By	1		Act	on	Result
10/31/2023	1	Mayor			Sig	ned by the Mayor	
10/24/2023	1	City Cou	ıncil		Pas	ssed Finally	Pass
10/18/2023	1	Standing	g Committe	е	Affi	rmatively Recommended	Pass

Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Office of Management and Budget to enter into an Agreement or Agreements with Urban Design Ventures, LLC for services relating to the program design, and application development of the City's HOME-ARP application for a sum not to exceed Twenty-Eight Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Dollars (\$28,600.00) over three years for the payment of the costs thereof.

Read and referred

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

City Council

Section 1. The Mayor and the Director of the Office of Management and Budget, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized to enter into an Agreement or Agreements with Urban Design Ventures, LLC for services related to the preparation and submission of the City of Pittsburgh's HOME-ARP Allocation Plan to the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD), The work is for a sum not to exceed Twenty-Eight Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Dollars (\$28,600.00).

Funds shall be paid from the following accounts:

2021: 1226300221.58101.00 HOME-ARP PROGRAM ADMINISTRATION \$28,600.00

Finally, that any Ordinance or Resolution or part thereof conflicting with the provisions of this Resolution, is

10/10/2023

1

File #: 2023-2033, Version: 1

hereby repealed so far as the same affects this Resolution.